

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.291/1998

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD. SOCIETY)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay) (for directions)

with
W.P.(Crl.) No. 208/2001 (for prel. hearing) (Social Reform Welfare
Association (Regd.) vs. Union of India & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for
separation of WP(Crl.) No. 208/2001 from WP(C) No.291/1998)

Date : 06/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)
in WP(C) 291/98 Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.(NP)

in WP(Crl.) 208/01 Petitioner in-person.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep S Parihar, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shakhder, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. R S Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv. w
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

WP(C) No. 291/1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Delay in filing additional affidavit is condoned.

In view of the fact that new guidelines have been
issued, this writ petition does not survive. It is,
accordingly, dismissed.

...2/-

WP(Crl.) No. 208/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

In the present case, we do not find any fundamental right of the petitioner being infringed. This writ petition is, therefore, dismissed. However, it is open to the petitioner to move before the appropriate court.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master