

F

W.P(C)No. 291 OF 1998
ITEM No.3

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 5 In Writ Petition(Civil) No.291/1998

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD. SOCIETY)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For restoration and recalling the order dated 6.1.2003)

Date : 31/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Pariwar, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties. The order dated 6.1.2003 is recalled. The case shall now be listed on any misc. day.

.SP1

Sushma (S. Krishnan)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) 291 OF 1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD. SOCIETY) Appellant (s)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. . . . Respondent(s)

O R D E R@@
EEEEEEEEEE

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties. The order dated 6.1.2003 is recalled. I.A. is allowed. The writ petition is restored to its original position.

The case shall now be listed on any misc. day.

.SP1

.....CJI
(V.N. KHARE)

New Delhi,
Dated: 31.3.2003

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)