

W.P(C)No. 291 OF 1998

ITEM No.18

IN Court No. 1

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.291/1998

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD. SOCIETY)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Bina Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. R S Hegde, Adv.

Ms. S Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Devesh P, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India prays for eight weeks' time to file reply to the supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner. Reply be filed by 10th July, 2004.

List the petition on 16th July, 2004.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(OM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER