

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.291 OF 1998

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD. SOCIETY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar,Adv.

Mr. K.P. Pathak,ASG.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.

Ms. Savithri Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are of the view that it would be appropriate that, in the first instance, the suggestions of the petitioner, including additional suggestions, are discussed by the learned counsel for the petitioner with the learned Additional Solicitor General, who represents the Union of India, learned counsel for the Reserve Bank of India and the senior officers of the Government and the Reserve Bank of India. Before meeting to discuss the issues, Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the petitioner, may give the suggestions, which he states he will give in writing to the learned Additional Solicitor General and learned counsel for the Reserve Bank of India within three days.

List the petition on a non-miscellaneous day after four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master