

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).291 OF 1998

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD. SOCIETY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Indira Unninar, Adv.

Ms. Parul Kaur Majethia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.D. Kowala, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. M.F. Humayunira, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the order passed by this Court on 09th November
r 2006,

the suggestions have not so far been given by the counsel assisting the Court.

The suggestions may be furnished to this Court within a period of four weeks

and a copy thereof may also be given to the counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned by six weeks.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master